Opinion section of this report, the consolidated financial statements give a true and fair view of the consolidated

financial position of YNBY International as at December 31, 2023, and of its consolidated financial performance

and its consolidated cash flows for the nine months then ended in accordance with Hong Kong Financial Reporting

Standards issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants, and have been properly prepared in

accordance with the disclosure requirements of the Companies Ordinance of Hong Kong. Qualified Opinion: (1)

Revenues and cost of sales reversed during the year ended December 31, 2023; (2) Trade and other payable; and (3)

Insufficient accounting records of Wan Long Shenzhen.

   2023 Annual Report of Yunnan Baiyao Group Co., Ltd.

128

Section VII  Changes in Shareholdings and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shareholdings

1. Changes in shareholdings

Unit: Share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

Quantity Proportion New shares Bonus shares

Capital reserve

converted into share

capital

Others Subtotal Quantity Proportion

I. Shares subject to trading

moratorium
112,267,871 6.25% 0 0 0 -100,700,513 -100,700,513 11,567,358 0.64%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned

legal persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by

other domestic shareholders
112,267,871 6.25% 0 0 0 -100,700,513 -100,700,513 11,567,358 0.64%

Of which: shares held by

domestic legal persons
99,916,513 5.56% 0 0 0 -99,916,513 -99,916,513 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic

natural persons
12,351,358 0.69% 0 0 0 -784,000 -783,998 11,567,358 0.64%

4. Foreign-invested shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Of which: shares held by

overseas legal persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by overseas

natural persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares not subject to trading

moratorium
1,684,594,678 93.75% 0 0 0 100,700,513 100,700,513 1,785,295,191 99.36%

1. RMB-denominated ordinary

share
1,684,594,678 93.75% 0 0 0 100,700,513 100,700,513 1,785,295,191 99.36%

2. Domestic-listed foreign-

invested shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas-listed foreign-

invested shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   2023 Annual Report of Yunnan Baiyao Group Co., Ltd.

129

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total number of shares 1,796,862,549 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1,796,862,549 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shareholdings

□ Applicable ☑ Not applicable

Approval of changes in shareholdings

□ Applicable ☑ Not applicable

Transfers for changes in shareholdings

□ Applicable ☑ Not applicable

The impact of changes in shareholdings on financial indicators such as basic and diluted earnings per share, net assets per share attributable to the Company’s ordinary shareholders for the latest year

and period

□ Applicable ☑ Not applicable

Other disclosures deemed necessary by the Company or required by securities regulators

□ Applicable ☑ Not applicable

2. Changes in shares subject to trading moratorium